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gold route
Updated peak and o�-peak times

20-minute frequency:
Buses depart Downtown Connection Center 
every 20 minutes from 6:05 a.m. - 6:40 p.m.

40-minute frequency:
Buses depart Downtown Connection Center 
every 40 minutes from 6:25 p.m. – 10:13 p.m.

4

blue route
Route terminates at Flagsta� Mall and the 
hours of service are extended on weekdays 
and weekends. See Route 2 schedule in 
the insert for full details.

Additional morning deviations to BASIS

Route 2 Deviation 
Operates M – F when school is in session.  
Morning arrivals at BASIS
Stop 5a from Downtown Connection 
Center at 7:14 a.m., 7:34 a.m. 7:54 a.m., 
and 8:14 a.m.

Stop 22a from Mall Connection Center
7:09 a.m., 7:29 a.m., 7:49 a.m., and 8:09 a.m.

2

green route
Route terminates at Flagsta� Mall and the 
hours of service are extended on weekdays 
and weekends. See Route 3 schedule in 
the insert for full details.

3

orange route5

Mountain Line o�en makes route and schedule 
updates in January to better serve our riders. 
This insert outlines all of the changes that go 
into e�ect on January 10, 2016 and should be used 
as a supplement to the existing Ride Guide.

Mountine Line a menudo hace nuevas versiones 
con respecto a la ruta y el horario durante el 
mes de enero para servir mejor a nuestros pasajeros. 
Este folleto describe todos los cambios que 
entrarán  en vigor a partir del  10 de Enero de 2016 
y deberán ser utilizados como un suplemento a la 
guía de viaje existente.

JANUARY 2016 
SERVICE UPDATE

ENERO 2016 
SERVICIO DE 
ACTUALIZACIÓN

Morning supplemental service:
Departs Downtown Connection Center 
at 8:00 a.m. and arrives at Stop 19 (FALA) 
at 8:30 a.m.

red route
Route terminates at Flagsta� Mall and the 
hours of service are extended on weekdays 
and weekends. See Route 66 schedule in 
the insert for full details.

66

mountain link
WEEKENDS:
Buses depart Downtown Connection Center 
every 40 minutes from 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 p.m.

Buses run on campus every 20 minutes 
from 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.
 

Route 10a 
WEEKENDS:
Buses depart Sawmill every 40 minutes 
from 7:00 a.m. – 6:45 p.m.

Buses run on campus every 20 minutes 
from 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

NAU HOLIDAYS AND BREAKS:
40-minute service on  Route 10 from 
6:28 a.m. – 10:40 p.m.  (weekdays) and 7:15 
a.m. - 8:11 p.m. (weekends). Route 10a 
does not operate. This includes Winter, 
Spring, Summer, and Thanksgiving Breaks.
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See Route 2 Deviation

blue 
route2

Depart Downtown Connection Center  
San Francisco St. / Birch Av.
San Francisco St. / Elm Av.  

Forest Av. /Turquoise Dr.
Gemini Rd. (BASIS)
Cedar Av. / Gemini Rd.
Cedar Av. / West St. (Coconino H.S.) 
Cedar Av. / Aris St. (Salv. Army Store) 
Lockett Rd. / King St. 
Lockett Rd. / Alta Vista Dr.
Lockett Rd. / Fanning Dr. 
Kaspar Dr. (NAIPTA Facility) 
Lynch Av. (FUTS Trail)

Depart Flagst  Mall Connection Center 
Cummings St. / Lynch Av.
Kaspar Dr. (NAIPTA Facility)
Lockett Rd. / Fanning Dr.
Lockett Rd. / Manor Rd.
Lockett Rd. / Alta Vista Dr.
Lockett Rd. / King St.
Cedar Av. (Cedar Plaza) 
Cedar Av. / West St. (Safeway)
Gemini Rd. (BASIS)
Cedar Av. / Gemini Rd.
Forest Av. / Turquoise Dr.

Beaver St. / Hunt Av.  
Beaver St. / Birch Av.
Arrive Downtown Connection Center

1
2
3          
4
5
5a
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22a
23
24
25
26
27
1

6:05A 

6:11A 

6:16A 

6:20A 

6:24A
 
6:29A

6:14A

5:38A
 

5:42A

5:46A 

5:52A 

5:58A 

10:15P 

10:21P 

10:26P 

10:30P 

10:34P
 
10:39P

9:44P
 
9:48P

9:52P

9:56P 

10:02P 

10:08P   

—  Mountain Line will service 
each stop listed. Published 
times represent “time points” 
for on-time measurement and 
scheduled arrival. Estimate 
arrival times at other stops 
based on the elapsed time 
between “time points” and 
use TransLoc for accurate 
real-time arrival.

STOP LOCATION 
FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

MON-FRI WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS

STOP LOCATION 
FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

MON-FRI WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS
(via Lockett Rd. and Cedar Av.) and Downtown Connection Center

7:15A        8:15P 

7:21A        8:21P 

7:26A        8:26P 

7:30A        8:30P 

7:34A        8:34P 

7:39A        8:39P

                    
7:44A         7:44P

6:48A        7:48P

6:52A        7:52P

6:56A        7:56P 

7:02A        8:02P

7:08A        8:08P

Connection with route 7
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Downtown
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2

9

21
8

Cedar Av.

Route 2 Deviation 
Operates M-F when school is in session

Morning Arrivals at BASIS 
5a From Downtown Connection Center:
7:14 a.m., 7:34 a.m., 7:54 a.m., and 8:14 a.m.
22a From Mall Connection Center:
7:09 a.m., 7:29 a.m., 7:49 a.m., and 8:09 a.m.

22a To Downtown Connection Center:
3:49 p.m. and 4:09 p.m.
5a To Mall Connection Center:
3:54 p.m. and 4:14 p.m. 

20-minute Frequency:
5:38 a.m to 5:49 p.m.

30-minute Frequency:
5:45 p.m. to 10:39 p.m.

MON-FRI

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS
30-minute Frequency:
10:18 a.m to 4:09 p.m.

60-minute Frequency:
6:48 a.m. to 10:18 a.m. and 
4:09 p.m. to 8:39 p.m.

5a 22a

See Route 2 Deviation

Connection with route 3
Connection with route 66Connection with route 5

MON-FRI

MON-FRI

:05 

:11 

:16 

:20 

:24
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:38
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:46 

:52 

:58

:25 

:31 

:36 

:40 

:44
 
:49

:54

:58
 

:02

:06 

:12 

:18

5:38 a.m. - 
5:49 p.m.

5:38 a.m. - 
5:49 p.m.

MON-FRI

MON-FRI

:45 

:51 

:56 
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:18
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:32 

:38

:15 

:21 

:26 

:30 
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:39

:44

:48
 

:52

:56 

:02 

:08

5:45 p.m. - 
10:39 p.m.

6:14 p.m. - 
10:39 p.m.

:45 

:51 

:56 

:00 

:04
 
:09

:14

:18
 

:22

:26 

:32 

:38

Begin Service End Service* **

*

**
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green 
route3

 

 
Connection with route 7

Route 3 Deviation
Operates M-F when school is in 
session

Morning Arrivals at NPA
9a 
7:25 a.m. and 7:55 a.m.
23a From Mall Connection Center:
7:26 a.m. and 7:56 a.m.

23a 
3:26 p.m. and 3:56 p.m.
9a To Mall Connection Center:
3:25 p.m. and 3:55 p.m.

— Mountain Line will service each stop 
listed. Published times represent “time 
points” for on-time measurement and 
scheduled arrival. Estimate arrival times 
at other stops based on the elapsed 
time between “time points” and use 
TransLoc for accurate real-time arrival.

Connection with route 2 Connection with route 14
Connection with route 10/10AConnection with route 4 Connection with route 66

PASS

Mall Connection
Center

Soliere Ave.

Country Club
Dr.

Foxglenn St.

.

1
Downtown
Connection Center

PASS

Butler Ave.
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30
2

31

4 Fourth St.

30-minute Frequency:
6:15 a.m to 6:09 p.m.

60-minute Frequency:
6:09 p.m. to 10:39 p.m.

MON-FRI

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS
60-minute Frequency:
6:45 a.m to 8:39 p.m.

Depart Downtown Connection Center  
Butler Av. / San Francisco St. 
Butler Av. / Elden St.  
Butler Av. / Cambridge Ln. (Whole Foods)
Butler Av. (Shell Food Mart)  
Butler Av. (Napa Auto Parts) 
Butler Av. (Burger King) 
Butler Av. (Little America)  
Foxglenn St. / Butler Av.  
Fourth St. /Sparrow Av. (NPA) 
Soliere Av. / Foxlair Dr. (West End) 
Soliere Av. / Foxlair Dr. (East End)  
Soliere Av. / Elk Run St.   
Soliere Av. (Butterfield Apts.)  
Soliere Av. (Timberline Place) 
Country Club Dr. (Bank of America ATM) 

 

    
Depart Flagsta ll Connection Center 
Soliere Av. / Country Club Dr.
Soliere Av. (Timberline Place) 
Soliere Av. (Butterfield Apts.)
Soliere Av. / Elk Run St. 
Soliere Av. / Foxlair Dr. (East End) 
Soliere Av. / Foxlair Dr. (West End) 
Foxglenn St. / Butler Av. 
Fourth St. / Sparrow Av. (NPA) 
Butler Av. (Black Barts) 
Butler Av. / Lucky Ln. (Conoco) 
Butler Av. (Golden Eagle Dist.) 
Butler Av. (ProBuild)
Butler Av. / Sawmill Rd. (Whole Foods) 
Butler Av. / Elden St.   
Butler Av. / San Francisco St. 
Kendrick St. / Benton Av. 
Arrive Downtown Connection Center

1          
2          
3          
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:08

6:45A 

6:50A 

6:55A 

7:00A 

7:09A 

6:15A 

6:21A 

6:26A 

6:30A 

6:35A 
      
6:38A 

10:15P 

10:20P 

10:25P 

10:30P 

10:39P
 

9:45P 

9:51P 

9:56P 

10:00P 

10:05P
  
10:08P 

7:15A           8:15P 

7:20A           8:20P 

7:25A           8:25P 

7:30A           8:30P 

                       
 7:39A        8:39P

6:45A          7:45P 

6:51A          7:51P 

6:56A           7:56P 

7:00A           8:00P 

7:05A           8:05P
                       
7:08A           8:08P

:45

:50

:55

:00

:09

:15

:21

:26

:30

:35

:38

STOP LOCATION 

STOP LOCATION 

ALL 
DAY

PEAK
ONLY

ALL 
DAY

PEAK
ONLY

FIRST
BUS

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

LAST
BUS

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

MON-FRI

MON-FRI

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS

 

(No Service 7-8 a.m. and 3-4 p.m.)

(No Service 7-8 a.m. and 3-4 p.m.)

60-min. 
frequency 

on weekends

60-min. 
frequency 

on weekends

See Route 3 Deviation

See Route 3 Deviation

23a 9a

Begin Service End Service* **

*

**

To Downtown Connection Center:

From Downtown Connection Center:
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mountain 
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WEEKDAYS: 
Buses depart the Downtown Connection Center every 20 minutes 
from 6:28 a.m. - 10:08 p.m. Buses run every 10 minutes on NAU Campus 
and in Woodlands Village (Stops 3-18) from 7:00 a.m. -  7:00 p.m. and 
every 20 minutes at all other times.

WEEKENDS: 
Buses depart the Downtown Connection Center every 40 minutes 
from 7:15 a.m. - 7:45 p.m. Buses run every 20 minutes on NAU 
Campus and in Woodlands Village (Stops 3-18).
 

Route 10a (Sawmill)
Daily service during the school year, stopping at 
Route 10 Stops 3-18 and additional service to:

Stop 19      Lone Tree Rd./Franklin Av.
Stop 20      Butler Av./Cambridge Ln. (Whole Foods)
Stop 21      Sawmill Rd. (The Grove)
 
WEEKDAYS: 
First run departs Stop 21 at 7:38 a.m. and departs every 
20 minutes. Final run departs Stop 21 at 6:58 p.m.

WEEKENDS: 
Buses depart every 40 minutes from 7:00 a.m. - 6:45 p.m. 

Route 10 buses
run every 10 to 20
minutes all day on

weekdays

Route 10 buses
run every 10 to 20
minutes all day on

weekdays

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1

Depart Downtown Connection Center
Bus stop not currently served
Beaver St. / Franklin Av. (Bio Science)
Beaver St. (Gillenwater Hall)
University Dr. (Wilson Hall)
Knoles Dr. (Campus Heights)
McConnell Dr. (Social and Behavioral Sciences)
Beulah Blvd. (Walmart)
Forest Meadows St. (Shell One Stop)
Forest Meadows St. (Forest Meadows Apts.)
University Av. (True North Dentistry)
Woodlands Village Blvd. (Harkins Theater)
Beulah Blvd.  / McConnell Dr. (Olive Garden / Red Lobster)
McConnell Dr. (Social and Behavioral Sciences)
Knoles Dr. (Campus Heights)
University Dr. (Reilly Hall)
Beaver St. (NAU Bookstore)
Beaver St. / Franklin Av. (Bio Science)
Arrive Downtown Connection Center

6:28A

6:31A

6:38A

6:42A

6:52A

7:00A
7:03A

10:08P

10:11P

10:18P

10:22P

10:32P

10:40P
      -

STOP LOCATION 
FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

MON-FRI WEEKENDS 
FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

7:15A

7:18A

7:23A

7:28A

7:33A

7:41A
7:44A

7:45P

7:48P

7:53P

7:58P

8:03P

8:11P
    -

NAU HOLIDAYS AND BREAKS:
40-minute service on Route 10 from 6:28 a.m. - 10:40 p.m.  
(weekdays) and 7:15 a.m. - 8:11 p.m. (weekends).  Route 10a 
does not operate. This includes Winter, Spring, Summer, 
and Thanksgiving Breaks.

Connection with route 7
Connection with route 14

—  Mountain Line will service each stop 
listed. Published times represent “time 
points” for on-time measurement and 
scheduled arrival. Estimate arrival times 
at other stops based on the elapsed 
time between “time points” and use 
TransLoc for accurate real-time arrival.

Begin Service End Service* **

*

**

Connection with route 3
Connection with route 4
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red 
route66

Depart Downtown Connection Center  
Bus Stop Not Currently Served 
Rt. 66 / Switzer Canyon Dr. (Fry’s)
Rt. 66 / Ponderosa Pkwy.  
Rt. 66 / Arrowhead Av.  
Rt. 66 / Fourth St.
Rt. 66 / Steves Blvd.
Rt. 66 / Fanning Dr.  
Rt. 66 / Country Club & FUTS Trail
N.89 / Smokerise Dr. (Maverick) 
Christmas Tree Ln. / Snowflake Dr.
Winter Dr. / Christmas Tree Ln.
Arrive Flagsta all Connection Center 

Depart Flagst  Mall Connection Center 
Rt 66 / Fanning Dr. (Jack in the Box)
Rt 66 / Steves Blvd. (Super Pawn)
Rt 66 / Fourth St. (Walgreens)  
Rt 66 / Arrowhead Av. 
Rt. 66 / Ponderosa Pkwy.
Rt. 66 / Switzer Canyon Dr. (Haggen)
Rt 66 / San Francisco St.
Arrive Downtown Connection Center

Downtown Connection Center to Christmas Tree Estates and 

Center (via E. Route 66) 

1          
2          
3          
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
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13
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15
16
17
18
19
20
1

:15

:20

:25

:31

:38

:45

:51

:56

:59

:05

6:15A 

6:20A 

6:25A 

6:31A 
 
 
6:38A 

6:15
5:49A 6:49A

A 

5:51A 

5:56A 

5:59A 

6:05A

10:15P

 
10:20P 

10:25P 

10:31P 
 

10:38P 

9:45P  

9:51P 

9:56P 

9:59P

10:05P

7:15A  8:15P 

7:20A  8:20P 

7:25A  8:25P 
                           

7:31A  8:31P 
  

7:38A  8:38P 

7:45A  7:45P 

6:51A  7:51P 

6:56A  7:56P 

6:59A  7:59P

7:05A              8:05P

:45

:50

:55

:01
 
 
:08

:15

:21

:26

:29

:35

STOP LOCATION 
FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

MON-FRI WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS
ALL
DAY

PEAK
ONLY

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

STOP LOCATION 
FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

MON-FRI WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS
ALL
DAY

PEAK
ONLY

FIRST
BUS

LAST
BUS

StevesBlvd.

Fanning Dr.

12 10

9

14 8

15
7

13

16 6

17 5

18 4

19

3

Downtown
Connection Center

1

11

20

Snowflake Dr.

East R
oute 

East Route

North Highw
ay 89

PASS

Mall Connection
Center

—  Mountain Line will service each stop 
listed. Published times represent “time 
points” for on-time measurement and 
scheduled arrival. Estimate arrival times 
at other stops based on the elapsed 
time between “time points” and use 
TransLoc for accurate real-time arrival.

30-minute Frequency:
5:49 a.m to 6:08 p.m.

60-minute Frequency:
6:08 p.m. to 10:38 p.m.

MON-FRI

WEEKENDS & HOLIDAYS
60-minute Frequency:
6:49 a.m to 8:38 p.m.

Connection with route 2 Connection with route 3Begin Service End Service* **

*

**
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